## HB0113/103829/1

BY: Senator Ferguson

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 113, AS AMENDED

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

In the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments (HB0113/788978/1), strike Amendment No. 2 in its entirety.

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the bill, in line 16, strike "Subject" and substitute "<u>EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION AND SUBJECT</u>"; and in the same line, strike "(2)" and substitute "<u>(3)</u>".

On page 2 of the bill, in line 1, after "(2)" insert "SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (3)
OF THIS SUBSECTION, THE LIABILITY OF A LOCAL GOVERNMENT MAY NOT
EXCEED \$500,000 PER AN INDIVIDUAL CLAIM, AND \$1,000,000 PER TOTAL
CLAIMS THAT ARISE FROM THE SAME OCCURRENCE FOR DAMAGES RESULTING
FROM TORTIOUS ACTS OR OMISSIONS, OR LIABILITY ARISING UNDER
SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION AND INDEMNIFICATION UNDER SUBSECTION
(C) OF THIS SECTION IF THE CLAIM OR CLAIMS ARISE FROM DAMAGES DUE TO
DEATH, AN ACT OF POLICE BRUTALITY, OR AN INTENTIONAL TORT.

**(3)**";

and in the same line, strike "paragraph (1)" and substitute "PARAGRAPHS (1) AND (2)".